
Marion County Illinois 

 Real Estate Tax Calendar 

2023/ Pay 2024 

 

 

Bills Mailed by:               Friday, May 3, 2024   Mobile Home Bills        

                                                                         Friday, June 14, 2024 Property Tax Bills 
 

Due Dates: Real Estate               Tuesday, July 30, 2024 &  

                                                              Monday, September 30, 2024 
 

Mobile Home Due Date                                Tuesday August 13, 2024 

 

First Day to Pay Subsequent Taxes             Tuesday October 15, 2024 

 

Friendly Reminders:     Friday, October 10-15, 2024? 

 

 

Last Day to pay before $10.00:  Monday November 4, 2024 by 4:00 PM 

 

Certified Notices to Printer:                         November 5-8, 2024 

 

Certified Notices:    Tuesday, November 12, 2024 

 

Last Day to Accept Checks/E-checks: Monday, November 12, 2024 

 

Publication:     Wednesday, November 20, 2024 lists to newspapers 

  November 27, 2024 published this week in    

             Newspapers.  

 

Last day to register for Tax Sale:  Friday, November 29, 2024 

 

Last Day to Accept Credit Cards:  Friday, November 29, 2024   

 

Judgment:     December 6, 2024, 10:00 AM. 

       

 

Tax Sale:  Friday, December 13, 2024-11:00 AM 

 Marion County Courthouse Room 103 
 

Surplus Property Auction                           October 11, 2024 

  Sealed Bid 

  

Tentative Distribution Dates: 

 End of August, September & October and Final & Interest Mid-January 2025 
 

 


